Respondent Names

Neet Grewal

Complainant Name

Bryan Kesterson

Complaint Description

Bryan. kesterson

reported via the portal

3 days ago (Tue, 21 Oct 2025 at 4:20 PM)

I am submitting this complaint regarding potential violations of Washington State campaign
finance and election laws by Neet Grewal, a candidate for [office, e.g., Kent City Council,
Position 2.

1. Late or Missing Contribution Information

Several contributions reported by the Grewal campaign are missing required fields, including
employer and city of employment information for donors. These omissions violate RCW
42.17A.240 and WAC 390-16-034. Screen captures from PDC website are attached as 1

pdc.jpg, 2 pdc.jpg, and 3 pdc.jpg.

2. Campaigning on Public Property

The candidate and campaign representatives have been observed campaigning on school
district property, including setting up a table with campaign signs and materials during school
events. This activity violates RCW 42.17A.555, which prohibits the use of public facilities to
promote a campaign. This is confirmed in opening scenes of the video available in the
instagram link below. Two screen shots from that video are in attached file 4 Screenshots
from Instagram.jpeg. The first shows Neet Grewal's campaign material in front of the Kent
School District Administration building with a partially occluded view of Candidate Grewal.
The second image shows a complete view of Candidate Grewal.

https://www.instagram.com/reel/DPChi8LE6m{/?igsh=M XgzbzBoY3c2cWU(ONg==

3. Destruction of Opponent Campaign Signs

There are multiple reports and video evidence showing Neet Grewal and/or her campaign
representatives removing or damaging campaign signs belonging to other candidates. Police
report 25-09705 has been filed with the City of Kent Police Department regarding these
problems, and the matter is under investigation. A video is attached to this report with the
name 5 Video of sign distruction.mp4. Satwinder's sign is difficult to read in the dark video,
but it is just below and to the right of the date and time stamp at the to of the image. You can
clearly see a car coming into the image and stopping to remove and steal the sign.

Please investigate these violations to ensure compliance with Washington State campaign
disclosure laws and uphold fair election practices.




What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

1. Late or Missing Contribution Information
This undermines the transparency which the PDC was set up to provide.

2. Campaigning on Public Property

This gives the impression to the public that Neet Grewal is somehow officially endorsed by
the school district.

3. Destruction of Opponent Campaign Signs

This creates an unfair environment because it may appear that one candidate has more support
simply because they have destroyed the other candidate's campaign signs.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

Screen shots from PDC website showing missing information
1 pde.jpg
2 pdc.jpg
3 pdc.jpg

Screenshots from Instagram video showing Neet Grewal campaigning at Kent School District
administration building.

4 Screenshots from Instagram.jpeg

Video of Satwinder Kaur sign being destroyed.
5 Video of sign distruction.mp4

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Certification (Complainant)

[ certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief.
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09/12/2025  Dhaliwal Ramsingh Covington WA Cash General $250.00 View Report
09/12/2025  Dhaliwal Gurcharan Covington WA Cash General NOT PROVIDED NOT PROVIDED $500.00 View Report
09/12/2025  Deol Rajinder Kent WA Cash General $200.00 View Report
09/12/2025  Burrage Jeanette Kent WA Cash General $200.00 View Report
09/12/2025  Brar Jagwinder Redmond WA Cash General NOT PROVIDED NOT PROVIDED $501.00 View Report
09/12/2025  Bhullar Charnjit FederalWay WA Cash General NOT PROVIDED NOT PROVIDED $400.00 View Report
09/12/2025  Bath Dayabir Kent WA Cash General AARON HOLDINGS LLC Business Owner $1,000.00 View Report




NOT View
09/12/2025 Sohi Sukhdev WA Cash General $200.00
PROVIDED Report
View
09/12/2025 Sohal Baljit Auburn WA Cash General NOT PROVIDED NOT PROVIDED $500.00
Report
SMALL View
09/12/2025 Cash $1,732.00
CONTRIBUTIONS Report
NOT View
09/12/2025 Singh Preetinder WA Cash General $200.00
PROVIDED Report
View
09/12/2025 Singh Karnail Seatac WA Cash General $250.00
Report
NOT View
09/12/2025  Singh Jarnail WA Cash General NOT PROVIDED NOT PROVIDED $150.00
PROVIDED Report
NOT View
09/12/2025 Singh Jarnail WA Cash General NOT PROVIDED NOT PROVIDED $150.00
PROVIDED Report
View
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NOT View
09/12/2025 Singh Bhupinder WA Cash General NOT PROVIDED NOT PROVIDED $500.00
PROVIDED Report
View
09/12/2025  Sidhu Devinder;jit Mukilteo WA Cash General $200.00
Report
View
09/12/2025 Sekhon Amandeep Everett WA Cash General NOT PROVIDED NOT PROVIDED $500.00
Report
Washington freight View
09/12/2025 Sandhu Jagdev Kent WA Cash General Business Owner $500.00
Serivce LLC Report
View
09/12/2025 Kaur Surinder Burien WA Cash General $200.00
Report
View
09/12/2025 Kaur Kulwinder Kent WA Cash General $200.00
Report
NOT View
09/12/2025 Kaur Jasvir WA Cash General $201.00
PROVIDED Report
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